FILE NO. 071484

RESOLUTION NO.

[A resolution honoring John Consiglieri for his exceptional Balboa High School football legacy and recognizing his lifetime dedication to community service.]
Resolution honoring John Consiglieri for his exceptional Balboa High School football legacy
and recognizing his lifetime dedication to community service.
WHEREAS, John Consiglieri, a lifelong resident of the Excelsior District, graduated
from Balboa High School in the Spring of 1937; and,
WHEREAS, John Consiglieri, an outstanding and gifted football player who sported
jersey number twenty-one while on the field, has been honored for his athletic achievements
by being inducted into Balboa High School Athletic Hall of Fame; and,
WHEREAS, Through the years, John Consiglieri has been a loyal Balboa Buccaneer,
supporting the mission of his alma matter by giving back to Balboa High School and serving
as a positive role model for others; and,
WHEREAS, John Consiglieri's service to others is demonstrated not only through his
legacy at Balboa High but is also evident in the work Mr. Consiglieri selflessly performs for his
community as a member of the Excelsior District Improvement Association, the organization
he founded in 1942; now, therefore, be it
RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors congratulates John Consiglieri, also known
as "Mr. Excelsior," for the success and honor he has brought to Balboa High School, the
Buccaneer Football Team, and to the greater Excelsior community; and, be it
FURTHER RESOLVED, That though service to the community is often a thankless job,
the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco do hereby recognize and
commend John Consiglieri for the teamwork and leadership he has demonstrated both on and
off the football field.